
Attachment 2 

 

OMAO Travel Record Retention Officials 
 

OMAO Oversight of Travel Record Retention and Audit Requests: 
 OMAO Chief Financial Officer - John E. Potts 

 301-713-7606 or John.Potts@noaa.gov 

 OMAO Deputy Chief Financial Officer - Candace Myers 
 301-713-7676 or Candi.L.Myers@noaa.gov 

 OMAO Resource Management Division - Beth Downs 
 301-713-7688 or Beth.Downs@noaa.gov 

 
 

OMAO Travel Record Retention Officials: 
 

Headquarters/Center Employee Name Contact Information 
Headquarters (includes NOAA Dive 
Center and Small Boat Program) 

Tyra Sellman Tyra.Sellman@noaa.gov 
301-713-7617 

Commissioned Personnel Center (CPC) Rodney Cole Rodney.Cole@noaa.gov 
301-713-7708 

Marine Operations Center Melinda Howell Melinda.Howell@noaa.gov 
1-757-441-6698 

Aircraft Operations Center Patty Merek Patty.A.Merek@noaa.gov 
1-813-828-3310 x3007 

   

 
 
Restricted functional email accounts: 
 OMAO-HQ.Travel.Record.Retention@noaa.gov 
 MOC.Travel.Record.Retention@noaa.gov 
 AOC.Travel.Record.Retention@noaa.gov 
 CPC.Travel.Record.Retention@noaa.gov 
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